L12000140237

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
RA

7

600240185786

10/04/12--01006--013 **125.00

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ł

-

Office Use Only

J. SAULSBERRY EXAMINER

NOV 5 2012

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations** Beauty Salon SUBJECT: BOSSA NOVA Level (Name of Limited Liability Company) The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Rosa Wilson (Name of Person) Bossa Nova Level \square 15 (Firm/Company) 1413 Tampa Park Plaza (Address) <u>5</u> Tampa, Florida 33005 (City/State and Zip Code) For further information concerning this matter, please call: at (513) 484-7078 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) Rosa Wilson (Name of Person) Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$160.00 Filing Fee, \$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee \$ \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status & Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) (additional copy is enclosed) Street/Courier Address Mailing Address Registration Section Registration Section Division of Corporations **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32314 Tallahassee, FL 32301

COVER LETTER

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

7

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

BOSR	Nova	Level	IL Be	auty t	Salon,	LLC	
	(N	Aust end with	the words "Li	mited Liabil	lity Company	". "L.L.C" or	"LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

Ţ

113 Tampa Park Plaza	1413 Tampa Park Plaza
ampa, FL	Tampa, Fl
33.405	331005

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:



Mailing Address:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:

MGR

Name and Address:

2 E.

ampa, F1 33603

"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member

MGRM

Wilson Floribraska

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: ______. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

son

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Désignation

- of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)



LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OPERATING AGREEMENT FOR

BOSSA NOVA BEDUTY SOLON LEVEL II

LISTING OF MEMBERS

As of the <u>24th</u> day of <u>August</u> of the Company:	, 20 <u>_1</u> the following is a I	ist of Members	
NameRosa Wilson	Percent <u>75</u> %		
Address 1413 TEmpa Park Plaza	Tampa, FL 33605	14.5 ZS	
Name Roscoe Wilson	Percent <u> </u>	2512 NOV - 1 SECIAL ANY ALLIAHASSE	•
Address 702 E- Flonbraska Aue	F=mp=1,FL 33603		
Name	%	RM 10: 10 State State	Ĭ
Address		-	
Name	Percent%		
Address			
Authorized by Member(s) to provide Member AuguSt, 20 <u>42</u> . AuguSt, 20 <u>42</u> . Signature of Member	er Listing as of this <u>244</u> 4 day of Gignature of Member		
Roscon Willow			

Signature of Member

Signature of Member

www.northwestregisteredagent.com_

EXHIBIT 3

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OPERATING AGREEMENT FOR

BOSSA Nova Level II Beauty Balon

CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

pera Wilson		\$ 125.100
parcio Wilson	<u></u>	s 125.100 s 1250.00
	<u></u>	\$
		\$
		\$
······································		S CIZA
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· ···	SELLAHASS
		\$ <u></u> 8 <u></u>
		RULE TO
SIGNED AND AGREED this 24th day of Aug	<u>ust</u> , 20 <u>12</u>	
gra Wilson	<u> </u>	
Mendber	Member	
Roscoe Wilson		
Member	Member	

EXHIBIT 1

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OPERATING AGREEMENT FOR

Bossa Nova Level II Beauty Salon

LISTING OF MANAGERS

By a majority vote of the Members the following Managers were elected to operate the Company pursuant to ARTICLE 4 of the Agreement:

Printed Name Rosa Wilson Chief Executive Manager

ра tarк l mba.

nonse Webor Printed Name Roscoe Wilson Title Manager member

702 E. Floribraskaddress 33603

NOV-1 AND:

6

The above listed Manager(s) will serve in their capacities until they are removed for any reason by a majority vote of the Members as defined by ARTICLE 4 or upon their voluntary resignation.

Printed Name

Signed and Agreed this 24th day of August osa Printed Name ____ Signature of Member

Roscoc Welson

Signature of Member

Printed Name Roscoe Wilson

Signature of Member

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

This Company Operating Agreement is entered into and shall become effective as of the Effective Date by and among the Company and the persons executing this Agreement as Members. It is the Members express intention to create a limited liability company in accordance with applicable law, as currently written or subsequently amended or redrafted.

The undersigned hereby agree, acknowledge, and certify that the foregoing operating agreement is adopted and approved by each member, the agreement consisting of <u>10</u> pages, constitutes, together with Exhibit 1, Exhibit 2 and Exhibit 3 (if any), the Operating Agreement of <u>BOSE NOUA LEVELTE BERITY SOLON</u>, adopted by the members as of <u>PUGUS</u>, <u>24</u> 20 12.

Members:

UX

Signature

Percent: /S

Printed Name

Rescor Printed Name

Signature

Percent: $\frac{25}{\%}$ %

Signature

Percent: _____%

Printed Name

Printed Name

Signature

Percent: ____%

Operating Agreement - 7

.www.northwestregisteredagent.com i

	•••••							
Form	SS-4	Application for						03372
(Rev. /	Åpril 2000) -	 (For use by employers, c government agencies, 	orporations, certain indiv	partnerships, /iduals, and o	trusts, estate thers. See ins	es, churches, structions.)		
	nent of the Treasury Revenue Service	-		for your reco			OMB No.	1545-0003
-		t (legal name) (see instructions	5)					
₹ŀ	KOSみ いり	siness (if different from name	on line 1)	3 Executor	, trustee, "car	e of" name		
		va level I	· · · · ·					
Έſ	4a Mailing address (s	street address) (room, apt., or	suite no.)		address (if di	ifferent from a	ddress on lines 4	a and 4b)
		an Plaza	10					
a	4b City, state, and ZI			5b City, sta	e, and ZIP co	de		
27 - 9 -	County and state	where principal business is to	cated	<u> </u>				
Please type or		n OUnty, Flori officer, general partner, grantor,						
╸┌	7 Name of principal of	officer, general partner, grantor,	owner, or trus	tor—SSN or ITI	N may be requ	ired (see instru	ctions) ► <u>\$00</u>	337882
	Rosa wils						·····	
8a	JI J.	only one box.) (see instruction	-	ationa for line	0			
	Caution: If applicant i	is a limited liability company, s	see the instruc	cuons for line (58.			
	Sole proprietor (SS	\$N)	[] e	Estate (SSN of	decedent) _		<u> </u>	
	Partnership	Personal service		Plan administra				
		National Guard		Other corporation	on (specify) 🕨	LLC		
	State/local govern	ment Farmers' cooperation		Frust Federal govern	mont/military			12
		ganization (specify) ►		(er	-	plicable)	<u> </u>	<u>8</u> 7
	🗋 Other (specify) 🕨		· _ · · · · · · · · ·					
BÞ	If a corporation, name (if applicable) where in	e the state or foreign country ncorporated	State			Foreign c	ountry C	
9	Reason for applying (C	Check only one box.) (see instru	ictions) 🗌 E	Banking purpo	se (specify pu	rpose) 🕨 💷	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
		ess (specify type) ► <u>िe२२१</u>	Salon 🗆 (Changed type	of organization		type) ► 🚉 👘	<u> </u>
				Purchased goir	+		er.	0
	Hired employees (Created a pension	Check the box and see line 12 plan (specify type)	2.) 🗆 (Created a trust	(specify type)	Dither (sp	ecify) ►	
0	Date business started	l or acquired (month, day, yea	r) (see instruc	tions)	11 Closing		counting year (se	e instructions)
De	cember 15, 20	de las			<u> </u>			
2		nnuities were paid or will be p sident alien. (month, day, year,						ate income will
3		nployees expected in the next					tural Agricultura	I Household
3	expect to have any er	mployees during the period, el	nter -0 (see	instructions)		2	Ĩ O	0
4	Principal activity (see	instructions) Bearty Sa	lon					
5		ess activity manufacturing? .]			🗆 Yes	No No
~		duct and raw material used The products or services sold		/				
6	Public (retail)	Other (specify) ►	Cosmote	Plasist			iess (wholesale)	🗆 N/A
7a		er applied for an employer ide			any other bu	siness?	🗌 Yes	No
7b		on line 17a, give applicant's l	enal name an	d trade name	shown on prio	r application, i	f different from li	ne 1 or 2 above.
	Legal name 🕨			Trade nam	e 🕨			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
7c		en and city and state where the		was filed. En	er previous er			f known.
	Approximate date when	filed (mo., day, year) City and sta	ate where filed			Pro	evious EIN :	
nder r	enalties of neriury. L declare th	at I have examined this application, and to	o the best of my kr	nowledge and belief.	it is true, correct. a	and complete. Bus	iness telephone numbe	r (include area code)
	and an engine of a contract of	and the second and the second and the					813 1223-	6578
		\sim	, . '1	. /	nul-o	- N	telephone number (in	
Vame	and title (Please type or	print clearly ROSa	ω .'ı	son (WARK		813)223-	1986
		12+1),hm		-		Date ►		
Signat		Note: Do nr	t write below	this line. For a	official use only		<u></u>	
 Ploas	e leave Geo.	Ind.		Class			ason for applying	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
blank								
For P	rivacy Act and Paper	work Reduction Act Notice,	see page 4.		Cat. No. 160	55N	Form SS	-4 (Rev. 4-2000)

- ----

_

-- .

.

•

(

_ _ . _ . _ _ _

•

•

L

1 1 1 ۰.